SP100 and V400 Series
Speakers and
Speaker/Strobes
© System Sensor 9/97 This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. A05-191-04
APPROVED
A Division of Pittway
3825 Ohio Avenue, St. Charles, IL 60174
1-800-SENSOR2 (736-7672), Fax 630-377-6495

8-32X1-7/16
Page 4 A05-191-04
Ordering Information – Sound ChoiceTM Speakers
Speaker Strobe
Description Voltage Voltage Candela
SP100 Series Speakers
Red White
– SP100W Round, 8″ grille, 1/8–4 watt power taps 25/70.7 Vrms – –
SP101R SP101W Square, 5″ grille, 1/8–4 watt power taps 25/70.7 Vrms – –
SP1R2415ADA SP1W2415ADA Square, 5″ grille, 1/8–4 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 15 cd
SP1R241575ADA SP1W241575ADA Square, 5″ grille, 1/8–4 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 15/75 cd
SP1R2475ADA SP1W2475ADA Square, 5″ grille, 1/8–4 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 75 cd
SP1R24110ADA SP1W24110ADA Square, 5″ grille, 1/8–4 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 110 cd
V400 Series Speakers
Red Beige White
V400R V400B V400W Square, 4″ grille, 1/4–2 watt power taps 25/70.7 Vrms – –
V4R2415ADA – – Square, 4″ grille, 1/4–2 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 15 cd
V4R241575ADA – – Square, 4″ grille, 1/4–2 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 15/75 cd
V4R2475ADA – – Square, 4″ grille, 1/4–2 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 75 cd
V4R24110ADA – – Square, 4″ grille, 1/4–2 watt power taps, wall strobe, UL 1971 25/70.7 Vrms 24 VDC 110 cd
MP-F MP-FB MP-FW Flush mounting plate
BB-D – – Flush mounting deep backbox, 23/4″ deep
MP-SF MP-SFB MP-SFW Semi-flush mounting plate
UL 1638 Strobe attachments for V400*
Red Beige
SS12LO – Signal strobe – 12 VDC 1.5 cd
SS24LO SS24LOB Signal strobe – 24 VDC 1.5 cd
SS24LOC – Ceiling mount signal strobe – 24 VDC 1.5 cd
SS24M – Signal strobe – 24 VDC 15 cd
SS24MC – Ceiling mount signal strobe – 24 VDC 15 cd
* Although the SSLO and SSM Series signal strobes are UL listed as primary signaling devices, when combined with the V400 speaker they are consid-
ered as a secondary signaling device only.
How to Order SP100 Series Speakers with Strobes
SP1R2415ADA
15 = 15 cd, UL 1971 Strobe
1575 = 15 cd, UL 1971, 75 cd on axis
75 = 75 cd, UL 1971 Strobe
110 = 110 cd, UL 1971 Strobe
24 = 24 VDC Strobe
SP1R = Square Grille, Red Speaker
SP1W = Square Grille, White Speaker
V4R = V400 Square, Red Speaker
System Sensor Worldwide Manufacturing & Distribution
In Canada: